2491350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Disposables International, Inc.		09/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nice-Pak Products, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Nice-Pak Park
City:	Orangeburg
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491350	GRIME BOSS
Serial Number:	85331400	GRIME BOSS
Registration Number:	3378746	GRIME BOSS
Registration Number:	3592630	GRIME BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-1096

 Phone:
 203-324-6155

 Email:
 ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05175-G0000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0499

P \$115.00

900203327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara			
Signature:	/Stephen P. McNamara/			
Date:	09/29/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment to Nice-Pak Products, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Nice-Pak Products, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment to Nice-Pak Products, Inc#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0500

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Professional Disposables International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at Two Nice-Pak Park, Orangeburg, NY 10962; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has adopted and owns the trademarks and trademark applications in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Nice-Pak Products, Inc., a New York corporation, with an address at Two Nice-Pak Park, Orangeburg, NY 10962; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said the trademarks and trademark applications in the attached Exhibit A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Professional Disposables International, Inc.

Date: <u>September</u> 28, 2011 Location: <u>Orangeburg</u> , Ny	Name: Shawn A. Smith Title: Senior Vice President and Genera Counsel
STATE OF COUNTY OF On September 28 to me known and known to me to be the sainstrument and duly acknowledged to me that the	; ss. , 2011, before me personally came Shawn A. Smith ame person described in and who executed the foregoing his document was executed as a free act and deed. Notary Public
	to a supplementation of the state of the sta

KAREN H. POLICAR
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01PO6224351
Qualified in Rockland County
My Commission Expires June 28, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0501

SSJR File 05175-G0000 SPM Assignment Page 2

Nice-Pak Products, Inc.

Date: September 28, 2011 By
Location: Orangeburg, Ny
Name: Shawn A. Smith
Title: Senior Vice President and General
Counsel

STATE OF
On September 28, 2011, before me personally came Shawn A. Smith,
to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

KAREN H. POLICAR
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01 PO6224351
Qualified in Rockland County
My Commission Expires June 28, 20

Exhibit A

	Т	T	T	<u> </u>	T	T	T	T	T
Mark	SSJR Client	SSJR Matter	Status	Inti Class	Appl. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100A	REGISTERED	003	75/805,782	9/22/1999	2,491,350	9/18/2001	UNITED STATES
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100B	PENDING	021	85/331,400	5/26/2011			UNITED STATES
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100B	PENDING	003	85/331,400	5/26/2011			UNITED STATES
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BAU	PENDING	021	1432795	6/23/2011			AUSTRALIA
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BAU	PENDING	003	1432795	6/23/2011	L		AUSTRALIA
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BEM	PUBLISHED	003	9999178	5/26/2011			EUROPEAN COMMUNITY TRADEMARK
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BEM	PUBLISHED	021	9999178	5/26/2011			EUROPEAN COMMUNITY TRADEMARK
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BNZ	PENDING	021	844485	6/22/2011			NEW ZEALAND
GRIME BOSS	05175	T0100BNZ	PENDING	003	844485	6/22/2011			NEW ZEALAND
GRIME BOSS and Tiger Design	05175	T0154A	REGISTERED	003	78/970.129	9/8/2006	3.378.746	2/5/2008	UNITED
GRIME BOSS and Tiger Design	03173	101344	REGISTERED	003	101910,129	9/8/2006	3,370,740	2/5/2006	STATES
GRIME BOSS and Tiger	05175	T0155A	REGISTERED	003	77/377,033	1/22/2008	3,592,630	3/17/2009	UNITED STATES
Design Programme Transfer	05175	T0155A	REGISTERED	016	77/377,033	1/22/2008	3,592,630	3/17/2009	UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 09/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0503